PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5516744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW PERKINS	11/04/2004
OLIVER REYES	11/04/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREE-FLOW PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1090 MILLS WAY	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11276618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: IPDocketingNY@Dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P281011.US.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMMA HUTTON
SIGNATURE:	/Emma Hutton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=P281011.US.02 - Assignment from inventors to Free-Flow#page1.tif source=P281011.US.02 - Assignment from inventors to Free-Flow#page2.tif source=P281011.US.02 - Assignment from inventors to Free-Flow#page3.tif

PATENT 505469941 REEL: 049136 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Andrew Perkins, a resident of the City of Berkeley, State of California; Oliver Reyes, a resident of the City of Berkeley, State of California; and William Robinson, a resident of the City of Palo Alto, State of California; (hereinafter termed "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **MACHINE FOR INFLATING AND SEALING AIR-FILLED CUSHIONING MATERIALS**, and have executed concurrently herewith an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention; and having Serial No. 10/929,353, and filing date of August 30, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Free-Flow Packaging International, Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1090 Mills Way, City of Redwood City, State of California, 94063 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventors' certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation

A-75058

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048338 FRAWE: 07590 opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said And instrument to said Assignee this	Irew Perkins has executed and delivered this
modernom to odia 7 todignoo tino	Andrew Perkins
County of Contra Costa)) ss.
State of California)
On this 4th day of November me, Stephano Royus Johnson personally appeared Andrew Perkins, pebasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the pinstrument, and acknowledged to me that I	in the year 2004, before , Notary Public of the State of California, ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the person whose name is subscribed to the within the executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Itephane Agus Derson

(Seal)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Oli instrument to said Assignee this// ^/	ver Reyes has executed and day of November	delivered this2004.			
	Oliva Ruses				
	Oliver Reyes				
County of Contra costa)) ss.				
State of California)				
On this Hora day of November in the year 2004, before me, Mappeared Oliver Reyes, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission Notary Publication	GERS-JOHNSON on # 1326808 Ic - California 2 osta County			
Signature My Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2015 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said William Robinson has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this					
4	William Robinson	econ			
County of Contra Costa)) ss.				
State of California	ý				
On this Htt day of November in the year 2004, before me, Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared William Robinson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		ANIE ROGERS-JOHNS			
Signature Stephanie Roges	- Wenson No	ommission # 1326808 kury Public - Californic Contra Corta Egynty omm. Expires Nov 23, 2005			

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/15/20094

A-75058

PATENT REEL: 048388 FRANCE: 070592